No action was taken.    

4.  Public Hearing – The Lorena Economic Development Corporation Board shall conduct a 
public hearing in accordance with the Texas Local Government Code Chapter 505, Section 
505.159 in regards to the authorization of an $18,000 (Eighteen Thousand Dollar and no cents) 
project for the purpose of updating the Lorena Parks and Open Space Master Plan.   

The public hearing began at 6:03 pm.  Nobody attended the hearing.  No comments were 
received.  The Board discussed the proposed project.  No action was taken.